

City of Grayling 1020 City Blvd - PO Box 549 Grayling, MI 49738 Phone - (989) 348-2131 Fax - (989) 348-6752

The City of Grayling is accepting sealed bids for a 2017 Ford Fusion SE with 70,000 miles.

A minimum bid of \$10,000 is required. Bids are due no later than 4:00 pm on Tuesday, April 15th, 2025.

Please submit bids in person to the City of Grayling:

Attn: City Clerk 1020 City Blvd. Grayling MI 49738 (marked "Ford Fusion")

or by mail to:

City of Grayling Attn: City Clerk PO Box 549, Grayling MI 49738 (marked "Ford Fusion")

Bids will be opened at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, April 15th, by the City Clerk. Any and all bids can be rejected for any reason.

The Ford Fusion will be sold AS IS.

If you have questions or wish to look at the car. Please contact Ben Yoder at (989) 290-5938 or via email: byoder@cityofgrayling.org